Terms of Use - smogtoken.com & \$SMOG Token

Last Updated: 05/02/2024

1. Introduction

These Terms of Use govern your access to and use of the SMOG Token (\$SMOG), the website smogtoken.com, and any related services provided by the SMOG Token project. By accessing, using the website smogtoken.com, and/or purchasing and using \$SMOG, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms. If you do not agree with these terms, you must refrain from accessing or using smogtoken.com.

These terms of use, along with the Privacy Policy and Cookies Policy also available on the website, constitute your legal agreement between you and the SMOG Token project. You agree not to assign any rights or obligations under these Terms, whether by operation of law or otherwise, without our prior written consent. We may assign our rights and obligations under these Terms in our sole discretion to an affiliate, or in connection with a subcontractor, offshore company, acquisition, sale, or merger.

If any paragraphs or clauses contained in these Terms of Use become unenforceable or invalid, this would not affect the applicability of any of the other parts of these terms of use and/or the validity of this entire policy.

2. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using smogtoken.com, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms. These Terms may be changed at any later time, which can be checked against the "Last Updated" date. By either continuing to use the website smogtoken.com and/or buying, acquiring, or being in possession of \$SMOG token after the updated terms of use, you inherently agree to the modifications of these terms of use.

3. Definitions

"SMOG Token" refers to the cryptocurrency project developed with the objective as defined by its creators.

"SMOG Token" can also refer to the company when that is the case; the word "company" would be included to avoid confusion with the same-name project specified above.

"\$SMOG" refers to the digital cryptocurrency token associated with the SMOG Token project. "Users" or "You" refers to any individual or entity that purchases, uses, or interacts with either the website smogtoken.com or the token \$SMOG.

4. Project Description and Company Identity

SMOG Token is a meme coin, delivering the best SOL airdrop of all time.

The project is developed by the SMOG Token company which is registered in The Cayman Islands and has offices at The White House George Town, KY1-1208.

5. Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old to use our platform. By using smogtoken.com, you confirm that you are of legal age in your jurisdiction.

We do not intend to market our services to anyone underage. If a minor engages with smogtoken.com and/or buys \$SMOG tokens, it is considered they do so with the support and consent of their parent or guardian, and therefore, we are not made to be responsible for their activities.

6. Prohibited Activities

While using smogtoken.com, you agree not to:

- a. Engage in illegal activities, including but not limited to money laundering, fraud, or any other criminal behavior.
- b. Disrupt the platform's functionality, attempt to hack, or gain unauthorized access to our systems.
- c. Transmit or share any content that is offensive, harmful, engages in bullying, or violates the rights of others.
- d. Engage in manipulative trading practices, pump and dump schemes, or any other actions that could harm the integrity or reputation of \$SMOG or its community.
- e. Take part in any activity that could potentially distribute any malware to either the website, platform, or its users.

7. Intellectual Property Rights

By accessing smogtoken.com, you are granted a limited, non-sublicensable license to access and use our services and token subject to the clauses in these terms.

You agree that any information and media, including logos, trademarks, and text, is protected by intellectual property laws and therefore you cannot exercise any rights regarding these.

You may not modify any of our products or services nor can you create any derivatives associated with these without our written permission.

8. Cryptocurrency Risks

Investment in cryptocurrencies, including \$SMOG, carries inherent risks. We do not provide investment advice, and you are solely responsible for your investment decisions.

9. Limitation of Liability

SMOG Token, its developers, employees, and associated entities will not be held liable for any damages, losses, or expenses resulting from your use or inability to use smogtoken.com or any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any information stored therein.

10. Third-party Content

Smogtoken.com might, at times, display content or links that lead to third-party websites. You agree that we are not responsible for any third-party websites, affiliates, or companies.

11. Privacy Policy

Your use of smogtoken.com is subject to our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

12. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of the Cayman Islands, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

13. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms or the smogtoken.com website, please contact us at contact@smogtoken.com.

By using SMOG Token, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms of Service and agree to be bound by them.